

15 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

27.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Prashant Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Batra, Sh. Manan Loham and Ms. Deepika Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Cost imposed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 21.02.2024 has been paid by the defendant to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

The matter was initially filed in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and surviving claim quantified at Rs. 1,81,41,740/- along with interest at 24 per cent per annum is pending. The defendant has to lead evidence in this regard. Evidence of defendant witness is already on record. Copy already supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. In view of the same, list for evidence of the defendant witness on **01.08.2024**.

In case, the defendant wishes to examine any other witness, he will move appropriate application within 15 days with advance copy to opposite side.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.05.2024(sk)