

21 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

28.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Sh. Prashant Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Batra, Sh. Jagdish Chandra and Sh. Manan Lohani, Ld. Counsels for defendant.
Ms. Nitya Bakshi, AR of HDFC bank through VC.

1. AR of HDFC Bank submits that she has received the summons only day before yesterday and seeks some time as this is an old record. She seeks one month time to produce the record.
2. Witness is bound down for the NDOH.
3. List on **09.10.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.08.2024(sk)