

14 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

05.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Seth along with Ms. Ekadhana, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar Batra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. Manoranjan Gaur, Ld. Counsel for summoned
witness from HDFC Bank in person.

1. Ld. Counsel for HDFC Bank submits that complete set of documents which are summoned could not be traced. He seeks some more time to address documents and place them on record.
2. AR of HDFC Bank had appeared on 28.08.2024.
3. One final opportunity is granted to HDFC Bank to provide documents on the NDOH.
4. List for DE on **24.01.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.12.2024(sk)