

1CS367/24
ARUN SANKHWAL VS. ANOOP GUPTA

21.04.2025

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi and Ms. Ekadhana Sethi,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Batra and Sh. M. Lohani,
Ld. Counsels for defendant along with defendant.

1. DW3 is present, examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Defendant is present for cross-examination.
3. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that one date be given so that he can cross-examine defendant completely in one day.
3. In view of same, matter be listed for cross-examination of DW1 **for 22.05.2025 at 2 pm**. It is made clear that statement of defendant shall be recorded on NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/21.04.2025 (vg)