

2CS-367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL VS. ANOOP GUPTA

22.05.2025

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. A.K. Batra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

1. It is submitted that the witness is not available being unwell and short date is requested.
2. In view of same, list for DE **for 06.06.2025 at 2 pm.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.05.2025 (vg)