

1 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

06.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Amit Sethi and Sh. B. Anand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar Batra and Ms. Devishah Batra,, Sh. Manan Lohani and Sh. Anil Dhude, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. DW1 further cross examined and discharged.
2. Vide separate statement, defendant has closed DE.
3. List of witnesses and affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be filed within 15 days with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List for PE on **25.02.2026** and **06.03.2026 at 2:30 pm.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.02.2026(sk)