

CS-367/2024

ARUN SANKHWAL VS. ANOOP GUPTA & ANR.

16.03.2026

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

1. File is taken up today on an application under Order XVI read with Section 151 CPC for summoning of record from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
2. In view of submissions made, the application is allowed.
3. Let a request letter for summoning of record be sent to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on filing of PF within 7 days.
4. List on **date fixed i.e. 27.03.2026 at 2.30 pm.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/16.03.2026 (vg)