

2 CS DJ 367/24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti and Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kr. Batra, Sh. Anil Dwivedi and
Sh. Manan Lohani, Ld. Counsels for defendant.
Sh. Arsh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for UTI Mutual Fund
(through VC).

1. PW3/Sh. Ritesh Jain and PW4/Sh. Tabish Faisal are present, examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Witnesses, Sh. Mahendran Raman, Dy. Manager from Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund and Sh. Vipin Sharma, Area Operation Manager from Nippon India Mutual Fund are present and submit that they have not brought the Certificate under Section 63 BSA and seek some time to produce the same. Let the same be produced on NDOH. Witnesses are bound down for NDOH.
3. Ld. Counsel for UTI Mutual Fund submits that the witness is unavailable today as he is tendering evidence in another matter in the Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Let the said witness be present on NDOH.
4. Let fresh summons be issued to Aditya Birla Mutual Fund and request letter be sent to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for summoning of relevant record. Let PF be filed during the course of the day.
5. List for further PE **for 11.04.2026 and 18.04.2026 at 2.30 pm.**
6. **The NDOH fixed already i.e. 28.03.2026 stands cancelled.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.03.2026 (vg)