

3 CS DJ 367/24 ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

(File is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday).

11.04.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti and Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kr. Batra, Sh. Anil Dwivedi and
Sh. Manan Lohani, Ld. Counsels for defendant.
Sh. Arsh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for UTI Mutual Fund
(through VC).

1. PW5 and PW6 are present, examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Witnesses i.e. Sh. Vikas Pandey, AR of Kfin Technologies Limited, RTA of UTI Mutual Fund and Sh. Sunny Dogra (Manager) of Adityal Birla Sunlife Mutual Fund are present but could not be examined as they have not brought the Certificate u/s 63 of BSA. Let the same be produced on NDOH. Both the witnesses are bound down for NDOH.
3. List for further PE **on date already fixed i.e. 18.04.2026 at 2.30 pm.**
4. Request letter had been sent to the concerned witness for production of record before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. No witness has appeared.
5. Let fresh request letter be issued for NDOH. Dasti be also given to plaintiff on filing of PF within one day.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.04.2026 (vg)