

1 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

18.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti and Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kr. Batra, Sh. Anil Dwivedi and
Sh. Manan Lohani, Ld. Counsels for defendant.
Sh. Aarsh Thakar, Ld. Counsel for UTI Mutual Fund.

1. PW 7 and PW8 are examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.
2. An information has been received from the concerned department of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi that some more time is required for bringing the summoned record. NDOH be intimated to the said official.
3. In view of the same, list for remaining PE on **11.05.2026 at 2:30 pm.**
4. Plaintiff is directed to be present on the NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/18.04.2026(sk)