

1 CS DJ 367/24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

31.07.2026

Present : Sh. Neeraj Kargeti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Dhruv Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

1. The matter is fixed for PE at 2 pm. However, matter is taken up at 11.20 pm at joint request of both parties.
2. Proxy counsel for defendant requests for adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not well today and hence, unable to appear today and the same was informed to the opposite counsel yesterday itself.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has not objected to the same.
4. In view of same, list for purpose fixed **for 18.08.2026 at 2 pm.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/31.07.2026 (vg)